			                   PRODUCT DATA SHEET                                   PDS A58_E
COPPER TUBE CRIMPING LUGS - HR SERIES
for copper conductors
Description:
-	 HR series cable lugs are manufactured from electrolytic copper tube Cu-OF CW008A conform to
	 UNI EN 13600:2003 with enough section to guarantee both, good electrical connection and traction resistance.
-	 Annealed and electrolytically tin plated with a minimum thickness of 3μm to avoid oxidation.
-	 The annealing process optimizes the structural features of the material, allows an easier crimping and guarantees

Via Serenissima, 9 - 25135 Brescia (Italy)
Tel.: +39 030 36921 -  Fax: +39 030 3365766
Web: www.cembre.com - Email: info@cembre.com
Prepared by:  Marketing dept.								                Date:  23/06/2016
e
Cond. Size
sqmm
Ø
Stud
mm
Ref.
D i m e n s i o n s    m m
Øi Øe B M N L d
10
6 HR10-6 4,5 7,0 12,0 7,5 7,5 30,5 6,4
8 HR10-8 4,5 7,0 15,0 10,0 10,0 35,5 8,4
10 HR10-10 4,5 7,0 18,0 12,0 12,0 39,5 10,5
12 HR10-12 4,5 7,0 19,0 13,0 13,0 41,5 13,2
16
6 HR16-6 5,5 8,5 12,0 7,5 7,5 33,0 6,4
8 HR16-8 5,5 8,5 15,0 10,0 10,0 38,0 8,4
10 HR16-10 5,5 8,5 18,0 12,0 12,0 42,0 10,5
12 HR16-12 5,5 8,5 20,0 13,0 13,0 44,0 13,2
25
6 HR25-6 7,0 10,0 14,0 7,5 7,5 35,0 6,4
8 HR25-8 7,0 10,0 15,0 10,0 10,0 40,0 8,4
10 HR25-10 7,0 10,0 18,0 12,0 12,0 44,0 10,5
12 HR25-12 7,0 10,0 20,0 13,0 13,0 46,0 13,2
14 HR25-14 7,0 10,0 21,0 14,0 14,0 48,0 15,0
35
6 HR35-6 8,5 12,0 17,0 7,5 7,5 38,5 6,4
8 HR35-8 8,5 12,0 17,0 10,0 10,0 43,5 8,4
10 HR35-10 8,5 12,0 18,0 12,0 12,0 47,5 10,5
12 HR35-12 8,5 12,0 21,0 13,0 13,0 49,5 13,2
14 HR35-14 8,5 12,0 21,0 14,0 14,0 51,5 15,0
16 HR35-16 8,5 12,0 26,0 16,0 16,0 57,5 17,0
50
6 HR50-6 10,0 14,0 20,0 10,0 10,0 47,5 6,4
8 HR50-8 10,0 14,0 20,0 10,0 10,0 47,5 8,4
10 HR50-10 10,0 14,0 20,0 12,0 12,0 51,5 10,5
12 HR50-12 10,0 14,0 21,0 13,0 13,0 53,5 13,2
14 HR50-14 10,0 14,0 21,0 14,0 14,0 55,5 15,0
16 HR50-16 10,0 14,0 26,0 18,0 16,0 61,5 17,0
70
6 HR70-6 12,0 16,5 24,0 10,0 10,0 53,0 6,4
8 HR70-8 12,0 16,5 24,0 10,0 10,0 53,0 8,4
10 HR70-10 12,0 16,5 24,0 12,0 12,0 57,0 10,5
12 HR70-12 12,0 16,5 24,0 13,0 13,0 59,0 13,2
14 HR70-14 12,0 16,5 24,0 14,0 14,0 61,0 15,0
16 HR70-16 12,0 16,5 30,0 18,0 16,0 67,0 17,0
95
8 HR95-8 13,5 18,0 26,0 10,0 10,0 57,0 8,4
10 HR95-10 13,5 18,0 26,0 12,0 12,0 61,0 10,5
12 HR95-12 13,5 18,0 26,0 13,0 13,0 63,0 13,2
14 HR95-14 13,5 18,0 26,0 14,0 14,0 65,0 15,0
16 HR95-16 13,5 18,0 30,0 18,0 16,0 71,0 17,0
20 HR95-20 13,5 18,0 36,0 22,0 21,0 80,0 21,0
120
8 HR120-8 15,0 19,5 29,0 14,0 14,0 67,5 8,4
10 HR120-10 15,0 19,5 29,0 14,0 14,0 67,5 10,5
12 HR120-12 15,0 19,5 29,0 14,0 14,0 67,5 13,2
14 HR120-14 15,0 19,5 29,0 15,0 15,0 69,5 15,0
16 HR120-16 15,0 19,5 31,0 18,0 16,0 73,5 17,0
20 HR120-20 15,0 19,5 36,0 22,0 21,0 82,5 21,0
150
8 HR150-8 16,5 21,0 31,0 14,0 14,0 72,5 8,4
10 HR150-10 16,5 21,0 31,0 14,0 14,0 72,5 10,5
12 HR150-12 16,5 21,0 31,0 14,0 14,0 72,5 13,2
14 HR150-14 16,5 21,0 31,0 15,0 15,0 74,5 15,0
16 HR150-16 16,5 21,0 31,0 18,0 16,0 78,5 17,0
20 HR150-20 16,5 21,0 36,0 22,0 21,0 87,5 21,0
185
10 HR185-10 19,0 24,0 35,0 18,0 16,0 84,5 10,5
12 HR185-12 19,0 24,0 35,0 18,0 16,0 84,5 13,2
14 HR185-14 19,0 24,0 35,0 18,0 16,0 84,5 15,0
16 HR185-16 19,0 24,0 35,0 18,0 16,0 84,5 17,0
20 HR185-20 19,0 24,0 37,0 22,0 21,0 93,5 21,0
240
10 HR240-10 21,0 26,0 39,0 18,0 16,0 90,5 10,5
12 HR240-12 21,0 26,0 39,0 18,0 16,0 90,5 13,5
14 HR240-14 21,0 26,0 39,0 18,0 16,0 90,5 15,0
16 HR240-16 21,0 26,0 39,0 22,0 21,0 99,5 17,0
20 HR240-20 21,0 26,0 39,0 22,0 21,0 99,5 21,0
300
12 HR300-12 23,5 29,5 44,0 18,0 16,0 99,5 13,5
16 HR300-16 23,5 29,5 44,0 22,0 21,0 108,5 17
			                   PRODUCT DATA SHEET                                   PDS A58_E
COPPER TUBE CRIMPING LUGS - HR SERIES
for copper conductors
Die Selector Chart: